
Cleary (MI) (11-9) -vs- Indiana Tech (15-7)
3/21/2026 at Fort Wayne, Ind.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Dale Jorgensen (1-0)
Loss: Bryson Roberts (0-1)
HBP: Connor Demko, Darion Amico
PB: None
 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Cleary (MI) 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 9 2
Indiana Tech 0 0 2 7 0 4 1 0 X 14 9 2

Cleary (MI) 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brendan Seman rf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Chase Palmer rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brice Wesley dh 4 1 2 3 0 0 1
    Joseph Miller ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Landon Kempainen lf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
    Matt Torresan lf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Brodie Mackay 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
    Aaron Mander 3b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Joey Parinello 1b 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
    Dylan Cambron 1b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jake VanderHaar c 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
    Cooper Meadows c 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
Conner Boone 2b 3 0 0 1 0 0 3
    Austin Gates 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Braylon Hughes cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Keegan Hutchinson cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Austin Vincent ss 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Luciano Bollini ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jacob Noseworthy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dylan Bloink p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bryson Roberts p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Parker Davis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Connor Demko p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Darion Amico p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 5 9 5 5 7 10

2B: Joey Parinello (1)
HR: Brice Wesley (1)
SB: Landon Kempainen (1)
E: Brodie Mackay (1); Dylan Bloink (1)
DP: 1

Indiana Tech 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jorge Santana lf 5 2 2 1 1 1 2
    Keegan Miller lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Derek Ruiz 2b 4 1 1 2 1 1 3
Ben Morrison 1b 1 2 0 1 5 0 1
    Quinn Seefeldt 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Garrett Rainey cf 2 2 1 1 2 0 0
Jack Ferguson dh 5 1 2 4 1 1 2
Ben Hammond 3b 2 1 0 1 3 1 1
Dane Richards rf 4 2 1 0 2 0 5
    Levi Laymon rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jacoby Roberson c 2 0 1 1 1 1 0
    Jeremy Pudlik pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Logan Rybarczyk ph 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Wyatt Johnson c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Keelan Dunkle ss 3 1 1 2 1 2 0
Kail Baughman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dale Jorgensen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrew VanOevern p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gary Glaser III p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 14 9 13 17 7 14

2B: Jack Ferguson (1); Keelan Dunkle (1)
SH: Garrett Rainey (1); Jacoby Roberson (1)
SF: Ben Hammond (1)
SB: Jorge Santana (1); Derek Ruiz (1); Ben Morrison (1); Keelan
Dunkle (1)
HBP: Derek Ruiz (1); Garrett Rainey (1); Logan Rybarczyk (1);
Keelan Dunkle (1)
PO: Keelan Dunkle (1)
E: Keelan Dunkle (2)
DP: 1

Cleary (MI) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jacob Noseworthy 1.0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 3 7 2 0 37
Dylan Bloink 2.1 4 4 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 8 12 3 2 44
Bryson Roberts (L, 0-1) 0.1 1 5 5 4 0 3 0 0 0 2 6 1 0 35
Parker Davis 1.1 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 5 8 2 1 32
Connor Demko 1.0 1 4 4 3 2 2 0 3 0 4 10 0 1 39
Darion Amico 2.0 1 1 1 2 2 3 0 1 0 6 9 1 2 40
Totals 9 14 13 17 7 8 0 4 0 28 52 9 6 227

Indiana Tech IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kail Baughman 3.0 3 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 14 16 5 3 63
Dale Jorgensen (W, 1-0) 2.0 4 2 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 9 10 1 2 34
Andrew VanOevern 3.0 2 0 0 2 3 1 0 0 0 11 13 2 4 52
Gary Glaser III 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 9
Totals 9 5 4 5 7 2 0 0 0 37 42 9 10 158



Start: 3:30 PM   Time: 3:30   Attendance: 87   
Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Cleary (MI) - Top of 1st CLE IND
Brendan Seman reached first on an error by ss (1-2 KBS). 0 0
Brice Wesley homered to left field, 2 RBI (3-2 KKBBB); Brendan Seman scored, unearned. 2 0
Landon Kempainen lined out to rf (1-0 B). 2 0
Brodie Mackay singled to left center (1-0 B). 2 0
Joey Parinello walked (3-2 BSBFBFB); Brodie Mackay advanced to second. 2 0
Jake VanderHaar grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KK); Joey Parinello advanced to second; Brodie
Mackay advanced to third. 2 0
Conner Boone grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBKB). 2 0

Indiana Tech - Bottom of 1st CLE IND
Jorge Santana flied out to cf (1-2 BKSFF). 2 0
Derek Ruiz walked (3-2 KBBFBB). 2 0
Ben Morrison walked (3-1 BBBKB); Derek Ruiz advanced to second. 2 0
Garrett Rainey popped up to 1b (1-1 BK). 2 0
Jack Ferguson struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBKS). 2 0

Cleary (MI) - Top of 2nd CLE IND
Braylon Hughes struck out looking (3-2 KFBBBFK). 2 0
Austin Vincent reached first on an error by ss (3-2 KBSFBB). 2 0
Brendan Seman flied out to cf (0-1 K). 2 0
Brice Wesley reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KBK); Austin Vincent out at second 2b unassisted. 2 0

Indiana Tech - Bottom of 2nd CLE IND
Ben Hammond walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 0
Dane Richards walked (3-2 BKKFBBB); Ben Hammond advanced to second. 2 0
Dylan Bloink to p for Jacob Noseworthy. 2 0
Jacoby Roberson out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Dane Richards advanced to second; Ben Hammond
advanced to third. 2 0
Keelan Dunkle struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 2 0
Jorge Santana grounded out to 3b (2-2 KFBB). 2 0

Cleary (MI) - Top of 3rd CLE IND
Landon Kempainen walked (3-2 BKKBBB). 2 0
Brodie Mackay fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 2 0
Landon Kempainen stole second. 2 0
Joey Parinello flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 2 0
Jake VanderHaar singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Landon Kempainen scored. 3 0
Austin Gates pinch ran for Jake VanderHaar. 3 0
Conner Boone flied out to cf (0-1 K). 3 0

Indiana Tech - Bottom of 3rd CLE IND
Jake VanderHaar to c for Austin Gates. 3 0
Derek Ruiz fouled out to 3b (0-1 K). 3 0
Ben Morrison walked (3-1 BBKBB). 3 0
Garrett Rainey singled to third base (3-1 BBBKB); Ben Morrison advanced to third on a throwing error by
3b. 3 0
Jack Ferguson doubled to right field, RBI (0-0); Garrett Rainey advanced to third; Ben Morrison scored. 3 1
Ben Hammond flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-2 KF); Garrett Rainey scored. 3 2
Dane Richards popped up to 1b (1-0 B). 3 2

Cleary (MI) - Top of 4th CLE IND



Dale Jorgensen to p for Kail Baughman. 3 2
Braylon Hughes struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 3 2
Austin Vincent walked (3-2 BBFBKB). 3 2
Brendan Seman singled through the right side (1-1 SB); Austin Vincent advanced to third. 3 2
Brice Wesley singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Brendan Seman advanced to second; Austin Vincent scored. 4 2
Landon Kempainen singled to right field (1-1 BK); Brice Wesley advanced to second; Brendan Seman
advanced to third. 4 2
Brodie Mackay grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Landon Kempainen out on the play. 4 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Indiana Tech - Bottom of 4th CLE IND
Jacoby Roberson walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 4 2
Jeremy Pudlik pinch ran for Jacoby Roberson. 4 2
Jeremy Pudlik advanced to second on a throwing error by p, advanced to third, failed pickoff attempt. 4 2
Keelan Dunkle doubled down the lf line, RBI (1-2 BKK); Jeremy Pudlik scored, unearned. 4 3
Keelan Dunkle out at second p to 2b to 3b, picked off. 4 3
Jorge Santana singled to shortstop (3-2 FBKFBB). 4 3
Bryson Roberts to p for Dylan Bloink. 4 3
Derek Ruiz flied out to rf (3-2 KBBBKF). 4 3
Jorge Santana advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 3
Ben Morrison walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 3
Jorge Santana stole third. 4 3
Ben Morrison stole second. 4 3
Garrett Rainey walked, advanced to second (3-2 BKKBFFBB); Ben Morrison advanced to third; Jorge
Santana scored on a wild pitch. 4 4
Jack Ferguson singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (2-2 KBBS); Garrett Rainey
scored; Ben Morrison scored. 4 6
Ben Hammond walked (3-2 BBFFBB). 4 6
Ben Hammond advanced to second; Jack Ferguson advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 6
Dane Richards walked (3-1 BBKBB). 4 6
Jacoby Roberson pinch hit for Jeremy Pudlik. 4 6
Parker Davis to p for Bryson Roberts. 4 6
Jacoby Roberson singled up the middle, RBI (2-1 BKB); Dane Richards advanced to second; Ben Hammond
advanced to third; Jack Ferguson scored. 4 7
Jeremy Pudlik pinch ran for Jacoby Roberson. 4 7
Keelan Dunkle walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Jeremy Pudlik advanced to second; Dane Richards advanced to
third; Ben Hammond scored. 4 8
Jorge Santana singled to right field, RBI (0-2 KK); Keelan Dunkle advanced to second; Jeremy Pudlik
advanced to third; Dane Richards scored. 4 9
Derek Ruiz struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 4 9

Cleary (MI) - Top of 5th CLE IND
Jacoby Roberson to c for Jeremy Pudlik. 4 9
Joey Parinello doubled to center field (1-2 KKB). 4 9
Joey Parinello advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 9
Jake VanderHaar struck out looking (1-2 KFFBK). 4 9
Conner Boone grounded out to ss, RBI (2-1 BBK); Joey Parinello scored. 5 9
Braylon Hughes flied out to rf (0-1 F). 5 9

Indiana Tech - Bottom of 5th CLE IND
Ben Morrison walked (3-2 KBFBFBB). 5 9
Garrett Rainey grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Ben Morrison advanced to second. 5 9
Jack Ferguson popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 5 9
Ben Hammond flied out to lf (3-2 BBKKB). 5 9

Cleary (MI) - Top of 6th CLE IND
Andrew VanOevern to p for Dale Jorgensen. 5 9
Austin Vincent grounded out to ss (2-1 BKB). 5 9
Brendan Seman lined out to cf (0-0). 5 9
Brice Wesley lined out to 2b (0-0). 5 9



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Indiana Tech - Bottom of 6th CLE IND
Connor Demko to p for Parker Davis. 5 9
Dane Richards singled through the right side (2-1 KBB). 5 9
Dane Richards advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 9
Dane Richards advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 9
Jacoby Roberson struck out swinging (2-2 FBBKFS). 5 9
Keelan Dunkle hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 5 9
Keelan Dunkle stole second. 5 9
Jorge Santana walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 9
Derek Ruiz hit by pitch, RBI (1-0 H); Jorge Santana advanced to second; Keelan Dunkle advanced to third;
Dane Richards scored. 5 10
Ben Morrison walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Derek Ruiz advanced to second; Jorge Santana advanced to third;
Keelan Dunkle scored. 5 11
Garrett Rainey hit by pitch, RBI (1-0 H); Ben Morrison advanced to second; Derek Ruiz advanced to third;
Jorge Santana scored. 5 12
Jack Ferguson walked, RBI (3-2 KBBBKFB); Garrett Rainey advanced to second; Ben Morrison advanced to
third; Derek Ruiz scored. 5 13
Ben Hammond struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 5 13
Dane Richards grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKBK). 5 13

Cleary (MI) - Top of 7th CLE IND
Matt Torresan pinch hit for Landon Kempainen. 5 13
Matt Torresan grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BBK). 5 13
Aaron Mander pinch hit for Brodie Mackay. 5 13
Aaron Mander struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 5 13
Dylan Cambron pinch hit for Joey Parinello. 5 13
Dylan Cambron singled up the middle (3-1 KBBB). 5 13
Cooper Meadows pinch hit for Jake VanderHaar. 5 13
Cooper Meadows walked (3-2 BBKKBB); Dylan Cambron advanced to second. 5 13
Austin Gates pinch hit for Conner Boone. 5 13
Cooper Meadows advanced to second; Dylan Cambron advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 13
Austin Gates grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KKB). 5 13

Indiana Tech - Bottom of 7th CLE IND
Chase Palmer to rf for Brendan Seman. 5 13
Matt Torresan to lf. 5 13
Aaron Mander to 3b. 5 13
Dylan Cambron to 1b. 5 13
Cooper Meadows to c. 5 13
Austin Gates to 2b. 5 13
Keegan Hutchinson to cf for Braylon Hughes. 5 13
Luciano Bollini to ss for Austin Vincent. 5 13
Darion Amico to p for Connor Demko. 5 13
Logan Rybarczyk pinch hit for Jacoby Roberson. 5 13
Logan Rybarczyk hit by pitch (1-2 KKH). 5 13
Logan Rybarczyk advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 13
Keelan Dunkle struck out looking (1-2 FBKK). 5 13
Logan Rybarczyk advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 13
Jorge Santana struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBSFS). 5 13
Derek Ruiz singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Logan Rybarczyk scored. 5 14
Derek Ruiz stole second. 5 14
Ben Morrison lined out to lf (3-1 BBKB). 5 14

Cleary (MI) - Top of 8th CLE IND
Jacoby Roberson to c for Logan Rybarczyk. 5 14
Keegan Hutchinson struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 5 14
Luciano Bollini struck out looking (2-2 BSSBK). 5 14



Chase Palmer grounded out to 2b (0-1 S). 5 14
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Indiana Tech - Bottom of 8th CLE IND
Garrett Rainey walked (3-2 KBSBBB). 5 14
Jack Ferguson grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Garrett Rainey out on the play. 5 14
Ben Hammond walked (3-2 BBFBKB). 5 14
Ben Hammond advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 14
Dane Richards grounded out to ss (2-2 SBFFBF). 5 14

Cleary (MI) - Top of 9th CLE IND
Quinn Seefeldt to 1b for Ben Morrison. 5 14
Wyatt Johnson to c for Jacoby Roberson. 5 14
Levi Laymon to rf for Dane Richards. 5 14
Keegan Miller to lf for Jorge Santana. 5 14
Joseph Miller pinch hit for Brice Wesley. 5 14
Joseph Miller walked (3-1 BBKBB). 5 14
Matt Torresan singled to right field (1-2 KFFFB); Joseph Miller advanced to second. 5 14
Gary Glaser III to p for Andrew VanOevern. 5 14
Aaron Mander struck out swinging (3-2 SSBBBS). 5 14
Dylan Cambron infield fly to 1b (0-0). 5 14
Cooper Meadows reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Matt Torresan out at second ss to 2b; Joseph Miller
advanced to third. 5 14

Indiana Tech - Bottom of 9th CLE IND


